# CH \$465.00 39809

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5972/0143		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		12/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRIMSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	698 W. 10000 S.
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3980901	
Registration Number:	2653644	W
Registration Number:	4572053	
Registration Number:	3238535	ACTIVE VULNERABILITY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3930950	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	3948762	IT.SHAVLIK.COM
Registration Number:	3255563	LANDESK
Registration Number:	3783944	LANDESK
Registration Number:	2671025	LANDESK
Registration Number:	4571828	LANDESK
Registration Number:	3854950	SCUPDATES
Registration Number:	2488207	SHAVLIK
Registration Number:	3243921	SHAVLIK NETCHK
Registration Number:	1959171	WAVELINK
Registration Number:	2749502	WAVELINK AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	2931071	WAVELINK STUDIO
Registration Number:	2617168	WIRELESS COMES TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4330116	XTRACTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0359

900583113

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43833-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MSSF - TM 5972-0143 Ivanti - Second Lien#page1.tif source=MSSF - TM 5972-0143 Ivanti - Second Lien#page2.tif source=MSSF - TM 5972-0143 Ivanti - Second Lien#page3.tif source=MSSF - TM 5972-0143 Ivanti - Second Lien#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0360

# RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL**, dated as of December 1, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successor thereof, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CRIMSON CORPORATION ("Pledgor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 5972/0143, pursuant to which the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Pledgo has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0361 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: Authorized Signatory

#### SCHEDULE I

to

### RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	OWNER	FILING DATE	SER NO./REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
United States of America		Crimson Corporation	Sep-30- 2010	3980901	Jun-21-2011	Registered
United States of America	(w)	Crimson Corporation	Apr-20- 2001	2653644	Nov-26- 2002	Registered
United States of America	<b>&gt;&gt;&gt;</b>	Crimson Corporation	Dec-19- 2013	4572053	Jul-22-2014	Registered
United States of America	ACTIVE VULNERABILITY MANAGEMENT	Crimson Corporation	Aug-22- 2006	3238535	May-1-2007	Registered
United States of America	AVALANCHE	Crimson Corporation	Jul-19-2010	3930950	Mar-15- 2011	Registered
United States of America	IT.SHAVLIK.COM	Crimson Corporation	Dec-10- 2009	3948762	4/19/2011	Registered
United States of America	LANDESK	Crimson Corporation	Apr-20- 2006	3255563	Jun-26-2007	Registered
United States of America	LANDESK	Crimson Corporation	Sep-9-2009	3783944	May-4-2010	Registered
United States of America	LANDESK	Crimson Corporation	Sep-20- 2000	2671025	Jan-7-2003	Registered
United States of America	LANDESK	Crimson Corporation	Dec-16- 2013	4571828	Jul-22-2014	Registered
United States of America	SCUPDATES	Crimson Corporation	Dec-14- 2009	3854950	Sep-28- 2010	Registered
United States of America	SHAVLIK	Crimson Corporation	Nov-16- 1998	2488207	Sep-11- 2001	Registered
United States of America	SHAVLIK NETCHK	Crimson Corporation	Nov-28- 2005	3243921	May-22- 2007	Registered

US-DOCS\118622744.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0363

COUNTRY	MARK	OWNER	FILING DATE	SER NO/REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
United States of America	WAVELINK	Crimson Corporation	Jun-14- 1993	1959171	Feb-27- 1996	Registered
United States of America	WAVELINK AVALANCHE	Crimson Corporation	Jan-15-2002	2749502	Aug-12- 2003	Registered
United States of America	WAVELINK STUDIO	Crimson Corporation	Oct-9-2000	2931071	Mar-8-2005	Registered
United States of America	WIRELESS COMES TOGETHER	Crimson Corporation	Feb-2-2001	2617168	Sep-10- 2002	Registered
United States of America	XTRACTION	Crimson Corporation	Apr-1-2011	4330116	May-7-2013	Registered

US-DOCS\118622744.1

**RECORDED: 12/01/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0364